1/12January 2001
■ 1µA LOW POWER SHUTDOWN WITH
RECEIVERS ACTIVE
■ GUARENTEED DATA RATE
250Kbps (Normal Operation)
1Mbps (Very High Speed Operation)
■ GUARANTEED SLEW RATE RANGE
6V/µs (Normal Operation)

operation mode while maintaning RS-232 output
levels.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST3237CD 0 to 70 °C SO-28 (Tube) 27parts per tube / 12tube per box
ST3237BD -40 to 85 °C SO-28 (Tube) 27parts per tube / 12tube per box
ST3237CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3237BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3237CPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3237BPR -40 to 85 °C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3237CTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3237
3 TO 5.5V, 250KBPS, RS-232
TRANSCEIVER WITH STAND-BY
SSOP
SOP
TSSOP
ST3237
2/12
PIN DESCRIPTION
ST3237BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
PlN N° SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
1 C2+ Positive Terminal of Inverting Charge Pump Capacitor
2 GND Ground
3 C2- Negative Terminal of Inverting Charge Pump Capacitor